

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * * *

In the Matter of

THE APPLICATION OF NORTH MERCER WATER)DISTRICT, OF MERCER COUNTY, KENTUCKY.)FOR (1) A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CON-)VENIENCE AND NECESSITY, AUTHORIZING)AND PERMITTING SAID WATER DISTRICT TO)CONSTRUCT A WATERWORKS CONSTRUCTION)PROJECT, CONSISTING OF EXTENSIONS,)ADDITIONS, AND IMPROVEMENTS TO THE)EXISTING WATERWORKS SYSTEM OF THE)DISTRICT; (2) APPROVAL OF PROPOSED)CHANGE IN DISTRICT SERVICE BOUNDARIES;)(3) APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED PLAN OF)FINANCING OF SAID PROJECT; AND (4))APPROVAL OF THE INCREASED WATER RATES)PROPOSED TO BE CHARGED BY THE DISTRICT)TO CUSTOMERS OF THE DISTRICT)

CASE NO. 8310

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED That North Mercer Water District shall file an original and five copies of the following information with the Commission by September 7, 1981:

- (1) Reconciliation between revenue from billing analysis and revenue stated on comparative income statement.
- (2) Engineering Report.
- (3) Copies of bids when received. Please advise when project will be advertised for bids and bids received.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED That failure to timely file the above information may result in dismissal of the case without prejudice absent submission of a motion for an extension of time for good cause.





Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 28th day of August, 1981.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Secretary